900228500 07/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/26/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CR Certification Corporation		07/13/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CR2, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 East Hector St., Suite 398	
Internal Address:	Spring Mill Corporate Center	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2523521	CARDIOREADY
Registration Number:	3793645	CARDIOREGISTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7326364550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7326364500

Email: mgilman@gilmanpergament.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Gilman
Address Line 1: 1480 Route 9 North

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 991-001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0952 \$65.00 2523521

900228500

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Gilman	
Signature:	/Michael R. Gilman/	
Date:	07/17/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of TMs - NuncProTunc - Executed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0953

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is nunc pro tunc effective as of April 26, 2012.

WHEREAS, CR Certification Corporation ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks CARDIOREADY and CARDIOREGISTRY, including, but not limited to, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration Nos. 2,523,521 and 3,793,645 for said marks, respectively (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"), including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 26, 2012 ("Agreement"), entered into between Assignor and Assignor's related company, AED Patent Holdings, LLC, together as Sellers of all of the Intellectual Property of said Sellers as specified in said Agreement, and CR², LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), Buyer under said Agreement, a Delaware limited liability company, the parties are looking to complete the recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") of the transfer of the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, so the records of the USPTO reflect ownership of the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, in Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns *nunc pro tunc* to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor: CR Certification Corporation

Dated: July 13, 2012

By: Name: Norman Norman

RECORDED: 07/17/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0954